
FIRST AMENDMENT 2016-2017 

Lunianski FY 16-17 Amendment 1 

TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 

This is an amendment (hereafter referred to as the “First Amended Contract”) to the Agreement 

for Services of Independent Contractor, referenced as number, by and between the County of 

Santa Barbara (County) and Irwin Lunianski, EID 151, (Contractor), for the continued 

provision of adult residential mental health services. 

Whereas, Contractor represents that he is specially trained, skilled, experienced, and 

competent to perform the special services required by County and County desires to retain the 

services of Contractor pursuant to the terms, covenants, and conditions referenced herein; 

Whereas, County and Contractor have agreed on a revised language in Exhibit B for this 

Agreement; and 

Whereas, this First Amended Contract incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the 

Agreement approved by the County Board of Supervisors in except as modified in this First 

Amended Contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, 

County and Contractor agree as follows: 

I. Delete Exhibit B Contractor on Payroll Compensation and replace with the 

following: 

EXHIBIT B 

CONTRACTOR ON PAYROLL 

Compensation 

 

County shall pay Contractor for professional services pursuant to this Agreement 

upon biweekly submission by Contractor of a timesheet, and such payment shall be 

subject to deductions and withholding of state and federal taxes.  In no event shall 

the compensation payable exceed the total sum of $112,992 without written 

amendment.  This not to exceed amount includes the following: 

 

 $112,992 for 960 total paid hours by Contractor at a rate of $117.70 per hour.   

 $0 for health insurance coverage should the CONTRACTOR be eligible for 

and elect coverage. 

 

 

II. All other terms remain in full force and effect.



FIRST AMENDMENT 2016-2017 

Lunianski FY 16-17 Amendment 1 

SIGNATURE PAGE 

 

First Amendment to Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor between the County of 

Santa Barbara and Irwin Lunianski. 

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to be effective on 

the date executed by County. 

ATTEST:       COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA  
MONA MIYASATO, COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
CLERK OF THE BOARD 
 
By: ______________________________   By: 
______________________________ 

 PETER ADAM, CHAIR BOARD OF  
Date: ____________________________   SUPERVISORS 
         

Date: _________________________ 
 

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:      CONTRACTOR 
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL WELLNESS  IRWIN LUNIANSKI, M.D. 
ALICE GLEGHORN, PH.D., DIRECTOR 
 
By: ________________________              By:________________________ 
Director    

          Date: _______________________ 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:      APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI     THEODORE A. FALLATI, CPA 
COUNTY COUNSEL      AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 
 
 
 
By: ______________________________   By: _________________________ 
Deputy County Counsel     Deputy 

   
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
RAY AROMATORIO 
RISK MANAGEMENT 
        
 
 
By: ______________________________     
Director 
Risk Management 
 


